PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 06/09/2006 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Jamey Weichert | 06/08/2006 |
| Marc Longino | 06/08/2006 |
| Anatoly Pinchuk | 06/08/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cellectar, LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 505 South Rosa Road |
| City: | Madison |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN |
| Postal Code: | 53719 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|-----------|
| PCT Number: | US0547657 |
| Application Number: | 11316620 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(608)257-3911 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-3911

Email: ssrivastava@gklaw.com Correspondent Name: Sonali S. Srivastava Address Line 1: One East Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060438-0013

PATENT

500113392

REEL: 017753 FRAME: 0469

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sonali S. Srivastava |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|
| Total Attachments: 5 source=060438-0013ASGNMT4#page1.tif source=060438-0013ASGNMT4#page2.tif source=060438-0013ASGNMT4#page3.tif source=060438-0013ASGNMT4#page4.tif source=060438-0013ASGNMT4#page5.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 017753 FRAME: 0470

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. and Foreign Rights)

WHEREAS, we, Jamey Weichert of 2765 Rosellen Avenue, Fitchburg, Wisconsin 53711-6506, Marc Longino of 311 Ridge View Trail, Verona, Wisconsin 53593-8353, and Anatoly Pinchuk of 5212 Nannyberry Drive, Madison, Wisconsin 53711-7301 (the "Assignors") have made new and useful inventions and improvements in PHOSPHOLIPID ETHER ANALOGS AS CANCER TREATMENT AGENTS AND METHODS THEREOF, for which we have cause to be filed a Provisional Patent Application No. 60/593,190 on December 20, 2004; a Utility Patent Application No. 11/316,620 on December 20, 2005; and a PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US05/047657 on December 20, 2005.

WHEREAS, Cellectar, LLC, a Wisconsin corporation, having its principle place of business at 505 South Rosa Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53719 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire interest in, to, and under the Inventions and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignors of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said Inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Inventions by said applications and any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said Inventions and patent applications and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said applications, said Inventions, said patent applications and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 017753 FRAME: 0471 ASSIGNMENT Cellectar, LLC

Attorney Docket No.: 060438-0013

Inventor:

Jamey Weichert

2/65 Rosellen/Avenue Fitchburg, Wisconsin 53711-6506 Date: 6-08-06

ASSIGNMENT Cellectar, LLC

Attorney Docket No.: 060438-0013

Inventor:

311 Ridge View Trail

Verona, Wisconsin 53593-8353

Date: _6/8/86____

ASSIGNMENT Cellectar, LLC

Attorney Docket No.: 060438-0013

Inventor: A. Discluste
Anatoly Pinchuk

5212 Nannyberry Drive

Madison, Wisconsin 53711-7301

Date: 06/08/06

ASSIGNMENT Cellectar, LLC

Attorney Docket No.: 060438-0013

Assignee:

Terry Sivesind CELLECTAR, LLC 505 South Rosa Road Madison, Wisconsin 53719 Date: 69/0(

mn278762_1

5

PATENT REEL: 017753 FRAME: 0475